

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).33411-33412/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 31/10/2011 in CR No.2337/2011 and CR No.6131/2011 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HARJINDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALJIT KAUR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/12/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shubham Bhalla, Adv.  
for Dr. Vinod Kumar Tewari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.  
Connect with Special Leave Petition (Civil) No. 189  
of 2011.  
In case notices are served in the connected matters  
and they are otherwise ready, let all these cases be listed  
before the Court without any delay.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)  
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Court Master