

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.1 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18242-18246/2012

(From the judgement and orders dated 12/03/2012 and 04/04/2012 in CR
No.7026/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAJIV CHUGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURPAL SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for stay, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/07/2012 This matter was mentioned for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Alok Aggarwal, Adv.
Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Heard counsel for the petitioner.

During the pendency of the special leave petition, there shall be stay of dispossession of the petitioner from the suit premises.

I.A. No.1 is disposed of.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(Sneh Bala Mehra)

Cou

rt |
|Sr.P.A.

|Master

|