

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).569/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 11/11/2010 in CR No.6116/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAM LAL (D) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM DASS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and bringing on record the Lrs of deceased petitioner and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11913 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

SLP(C) NO. 12541 of 2012

(With appln. for permission to raise additional question of law and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

[for final disposal]

SLP(C) NO. 17458 of 2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18242-18246 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

SLP(C) NO. 18378 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

[for final disposal]

SLP(C) NO. 2091 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

SLP(C) NO. 25380 of 2012

(With office report)

[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

SLP(C) NO. 26925 of 2011

(With appln. for deletion of the name of respondent and permission and prayer for interim relief)

[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

SLP(C) NO. 27346 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

SLP(C) NO. 28107 of 2011

(With appln. for deletion of the name of respondent and with prayer for interim relief)

[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

SLP(C) NO. 28371 of 2011

(With appln. for deletion of the name of respondent and with prayer for interim relief)

[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

SLP(C) NO. 28593 of 2011

(With appln. for deletion of the name of respondent and and prayer for interim relief)

[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

SLP(C) NO. 29044 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

[for final disposal]

SLP(C) NO. 29688 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

SLP(C) NO. 30744 of 2011
(With appln. for vacating stay and impleadment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]
SLP(C) NO. 31192 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
[for final disposal]
SLP(C) NO. 31284 of 2011
(With appln. for deletion of the name of respondent with prayer for interim relief)
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]
SLP(C) NO. 33411-33412 of 2011
(With appln. for exemption from filing OT and bringing on record additional documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]
SLP(C) NO. 34304 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 4716 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 16/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

SLP 569 Mr. Jay Kishor Singh, Adv. for
Mr. Gopal Balwant Sathe, Adv.

SLP 4716 Ms. Kaveeta Wadia, Adv.
11913, 12541, 2091

SLP 33411-33412 DR. Vinbod Kumar Tewari, Adv.

SLP 29688 Mr. Harshvir Pratap Sharma, Adv.
31192 Mr. Bhal Singh Malik, Adv.

SLP 26925 Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
28107, 28371, 28593 Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.
18242-46 Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amit Sibal, Adv.
Mr. Alok K. Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav, Adv.
Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv.

SLP 27346 Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.

SLP 29044 Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anil Antil, Adv. for
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

SLP 30744 Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.

SLP 31284 Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak, Adv.

SLP 18378 Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. Anand Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Ashok K. Singh, Adv. for
M/s. Lex Regis Law Offices

SLP 25380 Mr. Ritesh Khatri, Adv.

SLP 34304 Mrs. Kamaldeep Gulati, Adv.

SLP 17458 Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.
 Ms Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.
 Mr. Ishan Gaur, Adv. for
 M/S. Karanjawala & Co.,Adv.

 Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

 Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, Adv.

 Mr. Naveen Malik, Adv.
 Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.
 Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.

 Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.

Mr. A.S. Pundir, Adv.

 Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

 Mr. Ajit Kumar Pande, Adv.

 Mr. Mohan Jain, ASG
 Mr. Deepak Jain, Adv.
 Mr. D.K. Thakur, Adv.
 Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv. for
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

 Mr. Arun, Adv. for
Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

 Mr. Surat Singh, Adv for
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

 Mr. Anand Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. A.K.Singh, Adv. for
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak, Adv.

 Mr. S.K. Bansal, Adv.
 Ms. Savita Bansal, Adv.
 Mr. A.Venayagam Balan, Adv.
 Ms. L. Santha, Adv.

Mrs. Kamaldeep Gulati, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Ritesh Khatri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file additional documents is granted to the advocate-on-record for the petitioner in S.L.P. (C) No. 18378 of 2012.

Learned senior counsel and counsel for the parties submit that the arguments in this group of matters cannot be concluded on a miscellaneous day.

Having regard to the above, list this group of matters on a non-miscellaneous in the 4th week of November, 2013 i.e. November 26,

2013.

| (Pardeep Kumar)
| Court Master

| | (Renu Diwan)
| | Court Master

|