

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).569/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 11/11/2010 in CR No.6116/2010 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAM LAL (DEAD) Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM DASS Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bringing on record the LRS. Of deceased petitioner and
c/delay in filing substitution appln. and with prayer for interim relief
and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

SLP(C)No.4716/2011 ANITA SOOD & ORS.
Vs. MANJIT SINGH
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR INTERVENTION
AND WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C)No.11913/2011 MANVINDER SINGH
Vs. HARJEET KAUR GILL
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF
AND OFFICE REPORT)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C)No.33411-33412/2011 HARJINDER SINGH
Vs. BALJIT KAUR
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR BRINGING ON
RECORD ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS AND
EXEMPTION FROM FILING O T AND
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF
AND OFFICE REPORT)
FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C)No.26925/2011 RAM KRISHAN GROVER AND ORS
Vs. UNION OF INDIA AND ORS
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR DELETION OF
THE NAME OF RESPONDENT AND
PERMISSION AND WITH PRAYER FOR
INTERIM RELIEF)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C)No.27346/2011 VISHVA SHRAVA TALWAR MALIK
Vs. U.O.I AND ORS.
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF
AND OFFICE REPORT)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C)No.28107/2011 SUBHASH CHANDER & ORS.
Vs. UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR DELETION OF
THE NAME OF RESPONDENT AND
DELETION OF RESPONDENTS AND WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND
OFFICE REPORT)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C)No.28371/2011 M/S AMERICAN PRINTING PRESS & ORS.

Vs. UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR DELETION OF
THE NAME OF RESPONDENT AND WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND
OFFICE REPORT)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C)No.30744/2011 SUBHASH CHAND DHOOPER
Vs. UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR IMPLEADMENT
AND VACATING STAY AND WITH PRAYER
FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C)No.31192/2011 RAMANDEEP SINGH & ORS.
Vs. NIRMALJIT KAUR
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF
AND OFFICE REPORT)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C)No.31284/2011 SUMEET KUMAR BABBAR & ORS.
Vs. UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR DELETION OF
RESPONDENTS AND WITH PRAYER FOR
INTERIM RELIEF)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C)No.28593/2011 M/S PINKY RADIOS & ORS.
Vs. UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR DELETION OF
THE NAME OF RESPONDENT AND WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C)No.12541/2012 MANOHAR LAL MAHAJAN
Vs. KULDIP SINGH MAHAL
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR PERMISSION TO
RAISE ADDITIONAL QUESTION OF LAW
AND WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM
RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C)No.18242-18246/2012 RAJIV CHUGH
Vs. GURPAL SINGH & ORS.
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF
AND OFFICE REPORT)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C)No.18378/2012 AMARJIT SINGH
Vs. AMARJIT KAUR PUAR
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF
AND OFFICE REPORT)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C)No.25380/2012 BACHITTAR SINGH
Vs. JASWANT SINGH SAGGU
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C)No.2091/2012 MANVINDER SINGH
Vs. UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF
AND OFFICE REPORT)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C)No.34304/2012 KULBIR SINGH SARA
Vs. UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF
AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.17458/2013 MANGWINDER CHAHAL
Vs. RAMESH KUMAR SUDERA
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF
AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.35980/2013 NARINDER KUMAR MITTAL & ORS.
Vs. U.O.I. AND ORS.
(WITH APPLN. FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGEMENT
AND WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF
AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 10/12/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

SLP 569/2011 Mr. Jai Kishor Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Balwant Sathe, Adv.

SLP 33411-33412/2011 Dr. Vinod Kumar Tewari, Adv.

SLP 31192/2011 Mr. Harshvir Pratap Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Bhal Singh Malik, Adv.

SLP 34304/2012 Mr. Satinder S. Gulati, Adv.
Mrs. Kamaldeep Gulati, Adv.

SLP 25380/2012 Mr. Ritesh Khatri, Adv.

SLP 11913/2011 Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Kaveeta Wadia, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Vikash Jain, Adv.

SLP 4716/2011 Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Kaveeta Wadia, Adv.
Mr. Vikash Jain, Adv.

SLP 12541/2012 Ms. Kaveeta Wadia, Adv.
Mr. Vikash Jain, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Tripathi, Adv.

SLP 2091/2012 Ms. Kaveeta Wadia, Adv.
Mr. Vikash Jain, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Tripathi, Adv.

SLP 17458/2013 Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.

SLP 31284/2011 Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak, Adv.

SLP 26925/2011,
SLP 28107/2011,
SLP 28371/2011,
SLP 28593/2011 &
SLP 18242-46/2012 Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv.

SLP SLP 30744/2011 Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.
SLP SLP 27346/2011 Mr. Naveen Malik, Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.
SLP SLP 18378/2012 Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. Anand Srivastava, Adv. for
M/S. Lex Regis Law Offices

For Respondent(s)
SLP 35980

Dr. A.M. Sighvi, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv.
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv. for
M/S. Karanjawala & Co.
Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. A.S. Pundir, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Bansal, Adv.
Ms. Savitri Bansal, Adv.
Mr. A.Venayagam Balan, Adv.
Mr. S.L. Balan, Adv.
Mr. Arun Monga, Adv.
Mr. D.K. Monga, Adv.
Mr. Tushar Bakshi, Adv.
Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.
Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Sehgal, Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Chowmick, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Ajit Kumar Pande, Adv.
Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.
Dr. Surat Singh, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Gorkela, Adv.
Mr. Brajesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sunit Jidani, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.
Mr. Satinder S. Gulati, Adv.
Ms. Kamaldeep Gulati, Adv.
Mr. Anand Mishra, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Mohan Jain, A.S.G.
Mr. D.K. Thakur, Adv.
Ms. Padma Laxmi Nigam, Adv.

SLP 29044/2011

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Ritesh Khatri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List this group of matters before a Bench which passed the
order dated 3.12.2013 in S.L.P. (C) Nos. 29044 and 29688 of 2011.

	(Pardeep Kumar)		(Renu Diwan)	
AR-cum-PS			Court Master	