

ITEM NO.301

COURT NO.2

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 569/2011
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/11/2010
in CR No. 6116/2010,11/11/2010 in CR No. 6116/2010,11/11/2010 in
CR No. 6116/2010 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At
Chandigarh)

RAM LAL (DEAD)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM DASS Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for bringing on record the LRS. Of deceased
petitioner and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and with
prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4716/2011

(With appln.(s) for intervention and Interim Relief)

(For Final Disposal)

SLP(C) No. 11913/2011

(With appln.(s) for directions and Interim Relief and Office
Report)

SLP(C) No. 26925/2011

(With appln.(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and appln.
(s) for permission and Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 27346/2011

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 28107/2011

(With appln.(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and
Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 28371/2011

(With appln.(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and Interim
Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 28593/2011

(With appln.(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and Interim
Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 30744/2011

(With appln.(s) for vacating stay and appln.(s) for impleadment
and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 31192/2011

Signature Not Verified

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Digitally signed by

Jayant Kumar Arora

SLP(C) No. 31284/2011

Date: 2014.12.08

12:19:31 IST

Reason:

(With appln.(s) for deletion of respondents and Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 33411-33412/2011

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for
bringing on record additional documents and Interim Relief and

2

Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 2091/2012

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 12541/2012

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 18242-18246/2012

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 18378/2012
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 25380/2012
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 34304/2012
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 17458/2013
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 35980/2013
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 04/12/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For the parties :- Mr. Jai Kishor Singh, Adv.
For Mr. Gopal Balwant Sathe, Adv.

Mr. B. V. Patil, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amit Chhaddha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Alok Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Jain, Adv.
For Ms Garima Prasad, Adv.

Mrs. Urmila Sirur, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.
Mr. Arun Monga, Adv.
Ms. Kudrat Sandhu, Adv.

Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Kaveeta Wadia, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Jain, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Adv.
Ms. Shashi Pathak, Adv.

3

Mr. Anand Mishra, Adv.
Dr. Charu Khanna, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

Mr. B.B. Sawhney, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Anjani Aiyagari, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mrs. Sushma Suri, Adv.
For Mr. B. K. Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP (C) 569 of 2011

Delay in filing the application for substitution is
condoned.

The application for substitution is allowed.

SLP (C) 26925 of 2011, SLP(C) No. 28107/2011, SLP(C) No.
28371/2011, SLP(C) No. 28593/2011, SLP(C) No. 31284/2011

Applications for deletion of the name of respondent are

allowed at the risk of the petitioner.

I.A.No. 1 in SLP (C) 11913 of 2011

Issue notice in the interlocutory application.

Counter Affidavit be filed within four weeks.

Rejoinder Affidavit, if any, be filed within four weeks
thereafter.

Service be completed in all the matters.

The matter be placed before a Regular Bench consisting of
three Judges.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar