

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17621/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/05/2015 in CR No. 3476/2015 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

INDRESH GOEL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGDEV SINGH PANESAR

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 13/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice through Speed Post.

Tag with SLP (C) 14311 of 2015.

Ad-interim relief is granted to the effect that the operation and implementation of the impugned Judgment shall remain stayed and the petitioner shall not be dispossessed till further orders.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar