

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)No...../2015  
(CC No(s).16601/2015)(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/05/2015  
in CR No.834/2008 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At  
Chandigarh)

KHEM RAJ AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SADHU SINGH AND ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)WITH  
S.L.P.(C)No...../2015 (CC No.16633/2015)  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 14/09/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOELFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Hitesh Kaplish,Adv.  
Ms. Rekha Singh,Adv.  
For Ms. Manju Jetley,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RIssue notice by speed post.  
To be heard along with SLP(C)No.569 of 2011.  
Ad-interim relief, as prayed for, is granted on the  
condition that the petitioners shall pay Rs.10,000/-  
(Rupees Ten Thousand only) per month to the  
respondent-landlord by way of mesne profit.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Sarita Purohit  
Date: 2015.11.05  
16:50:11 IST

(Sarita Purohit)

(Sneh Bala Mehra)

Reason:

Court Master

Assistant Registrar

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)No...../2015  
(CC No(s).16601/2015)(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/05/2015  
in CR No.834/2008 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At  
Chandigarh)

KHEM RAJ AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SADHU SINGH AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)No...../2015 (CC No.16633/2015)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 14/09/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Hitesh Kaplish,Adv.  
Ms. Rekha Singh,Adv.  
For Ms. Manju Jetley,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

To be heard along with SLP(C)No.569 of 2011.

Ad-interim relief, as prayed for, is granted on the condition that the petitioners shall pay Rs.10,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand only) per month to the respondent-landlord by way of mesne profit.

(Sarita Purohit)  
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Assistant Registrar