

SECTION IV B

Listed on 02.11.2015

Court No. 3

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No. 46
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 23885 OF
2015

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

M/s. AAR Computer SolutionsPetitioner(s)

Versus

Karnail SinghRespondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 28.08.2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

"Issue notice through Speed Post, returnable on 02.11.2015.

Tag with SLP (C) 569 of 2011.

Ad-interim relief with regard to the possession is granted on a condition that the petitioner shall pay Rs.10,000/- per month, commencing from September, 2015, by way of mesne profits to the respondent-landlord during the pendency of this petition."

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued through Speed Post returnable for 02.11.2015 was issued in respect of sole respondent. As per Tracking Report, notice has been served upon sole respondent. But no one has entered appearance so far.

It is submitted that as per above quoted order instant matter has been tagged with SLP(C) No. 569 of 2011. Show cause notice returnable for 02.11.2015 has been sent to sole respondent in this matter. Therefore it is listed on 02.11.2015. As per computer data, SLP(C) No.

569 of 2011 and its connected matter was likely to be listed on 02.11.2015 but in final list this group is not listed on 02.11.2015.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 30th day of October, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR
Copy to :- Mr. Subhashish Bhowmick, Advocate.

Rajesh

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR