

SECTION IV B

Listed on 18.7.2016

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Court No.2
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION Item No. 301

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.1

(Application for dismissal of SLP)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO.17624 OF 2015

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Jyotsana ...Petitioner(s)

Versus

Shashi Bala ...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 13.7.2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

" Issue notice through Speed Post.
Tag with SLP (C) 4716 of 2011.
Ad-interim relief is granted to the effect that the operation and implementation of the impugned Judgment shall remain stayed."

Accordingly show cause notice was issued to sole respondent through registered A. D. Post.

It is further submitted that Mr. S.L Aneja, Advocate ha on 10.8.2015 filed Vakalatnama and Memo of Appearance on behalf of sole respondent alongwith Application for dismissal of SLP which is registered as I.A No. 1 of 2015 and included in SLP paper books.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The application above mentioned in the matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court.

Dated this the 15th day of July, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr.Subhasish Bhowmick,Adv.
126, Old Lawyer's Chamber, SCI.
Mr. S.L Aneja. Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

neeraj