

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.No.1/2015 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).17624/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/03/2015  
in CR No.7577/2014 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At  
Chandigarh)

JYOTSANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHASHI BALA

Respondent(s)

(For dismissal of SLP and office report)

Date : 18/07/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Munish Bhardwaj,Adv.  
For Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dinesh Verma,Adv.  
For Mr. S.L. Aneja,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the applicant has submitted  
that the application has become infructuous.

I.A.No.1/2015 is disposed of as having become  
infructuous.

List the main matter in due course.

(Sarita Purohit)  
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Assistant Registrar