

ITEM NO.24

COURT NO.13

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17825/2016  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/05/2016  
in CR No. 7095/2015(O&M) passed by the High Court Of Punjab &  
Haryana At Chandigarh)

NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SARVINDER SINGH  
(With interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH  
SLP(C) No. 18152/2016  
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c  
judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

of the impugned

Date : 22/07/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Maninder Singh,ASG  
Mr. Ygesh Malhotra,Adv.  
Mr. P. S. Sudheer,Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Maheshwari,Adv.  
Ms. Anne Mathew,Adv.  
Ms. Shruti Jose,Adv.  
Mr. Prabhas Bajaj,Adv.  
Mr. Akshay Amritanshu,Adv.  
Mr. Nalin Kohli,Adv.  
  
Mr. P.S. Khurana,Adv.  
Ms. Vibhuti Sushant Gupta,Adv.  
MR. H.V. Kumarswamy,Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

Signature Not Verified

O R D E R

Digitally signed by  
MADHU BALA  
Date: 2016.07.23  
11:24:23 IST  
Reason:

Exemption from filing certified copy of the  
impugned judgment is allowed.  
Issue notice.

2

Tag with SLP(C)No. 12541/2012 and  
SLP(C)NO.15558/2016.

Till further orders the petitioner(s) shall  
not be dispossessed from the suit premises in  
pursuance of the orders passed by the Courts below.

(Madhu Bala)  
Court Master

(Madhu Narula)  
Court Master