

~~1200~~ NO.51

COURT NO.10

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23417/2016
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/05/2016
in CR No. 6832/2015 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at
Chandigarh)

GURINDER SINGH GILL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAMALJIT KAUR PARMAR @ KAMAL GURTAJ SINGH

Respondent(s)

(with appln. u/s 151 read with order 20 Rule 12 of Code of Civil
Procedure, 1908 and also section 142 of the Constitution for grant
of mesne profit to the respondent and interim relief and office
report)

Date : 29/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.S. Vinaik, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Dewan, Adv.

Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sonal Jain, Adv.

Ms. Heena Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on I.A. No.1.

Counter affidavit be filed within two weeks.

Rejoinder affidavit be filed within another one week.

Post after three weeks.

Petitioner shall also make available a copy of the order
of reference, passed by this Court.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of further
proceedings in execution.

(Rajni Mukhi) (Renu Diwan)

SR. P.A. ASSISTANT REGISTRAR