

SECTION IVB

Listed on 03.10.2016

Court No.10

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No. 11
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application u/s 151 read with order 20 rule 12 of CCP, 1908 and also Section 142 of the Constitution for grant of Mesne Profit to the respondent)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 23417 OF 2016

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Gurinder Singh Gill

Petitioner(s)

Versus

Kamaljit Kaur Parmar @ kamal Gurtaj Singh

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The Special Leave Petition alongwith application above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 29.08.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

" Issue notice on I.A. No.1.
Counter affidavit be filed within two weeks.
affidavit be filed within another one week.
Post after three weeks.
Petitioner shall also make available a copy of the order of reference, passed by this Court.
In the meantime, there shall be stay of further proceedings in execution."

Accordingly, show cause notice has been issued through Mr. Balraj Dewan, Advocate for the petitioner, but no Counter Affidavit has been filed. Hence, no Rejoinder Affidavit.

It is submitted that Counsel for the petitioner has not filed any copy of order of reference till date.

Service of show cause notice on SLP and on interlocutory application is complete and Counter Affidavit on behalf of sole respondent in Special Leave Petition has already been filed and is included in the Paper Books.

The application in the matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 1st day of October, 2016.

Copy to : Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv.
Mr. Sonal Jain, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Haokip