

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C)No(s). 18242-18246/2012

RAJIV CHUGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURPAL SINGH &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 31429/2014

Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 22/11/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Garima Prashad,Adv.  
Mr Shashank Tripathi, Adv.  
Ms. Kaveeta Wadia,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.  
Mr Himanshu Gupta, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RSLP(C) NO.18242/2012

The ld. counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that he will be taking fresh steps for effecting service on respondent nos. 1 to 3 during the course of the day itself. If taken, registry to issue notices forthwith. If steps are not taken, let the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. If steps are taken and notices are issued, list before this Court on 16.1.2017.

Item No.10

SLP(C) No. 31429/2014

Since returnable notice was ordered by the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers vide order dt.15.9.2016, process in terms of the said order alongwith appropriate report showing the status of all the respondents.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)  
Registrar