

I.A. 1/2016 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23417/2016
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/05/2016
in CR No. 6832/2015 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at
Chandigarh)

GURINDER SINGH GILL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAMALJIT KAUR PARMAR @ KAMAL GURTAJ SINGH Respondent(s)
(Appln(s) for u/s 151 read with order 20 rule 12 of code of code of
civil procedure, 1908 and also section 142 of the constitution for
grant of mesne profit to the respondent and interim relief and
office report)

Date : 08/12/2016 This mater was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Balraj Dewan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.N. Haksar,Sr.Adv.

M r. Sonal Jain,Adv.

Ms. Heena Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Manas Gaur,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

This application is filed by the applicant for enhancement of
mesne profits.

We are informed that the non-applicant is paying mesne profit
@ Rs.50,000/- per month since October, 2007.

Having heard the learned counsel for both the sides, we are of
the view that for the time being the non-applicant should pay
enhancement @ 10% from 2007 every year cumulatively.

1

Ordered accordingly.

The arrears, as per above calculation, shall be paid within a
period of three months from today and the regular mesne profits
every month, as per above calculation, shall be paid on or before
10 th

of every month.

Needless to mention that the water bills shall be paid by the
non-applicant, being the user.

The I.A. stands disposed of.

(NARENDRA PRASAD) (RENU DIWAN)

COURT MASTER ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

2