

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 2/2017 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23417/2016  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/05/2016  
in CR No. 6832/2015 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at  
Chandigarh)

GURINDER SINGH GILL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAMALJIT KAUR PARMAR @ KAMAL GURTAJ SINGH

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for modification of court's order dated 8.12.2016,  
application u/s 151 of C.P.C. and office report)

WITH C.P. (C) NO.849/2017 IN SLP(C) NO.23417/2016

Date : 24/04/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For the parties

Mr. Rajiv Dewan, Adv.  
Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv.

Mr. A.N. Haksar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sonal Jain, Adv.  
Mr. S. Jauhari, Adv.  
Ms. Heena Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Anju Thomas, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. NOS.2 & 3/2017 IN SLP(C) NO.23417/2016 &  
C.P. (C) NO.849/2017 IN SLP(C) NO.23417/2016

Issue notice, returnable on 5.5.2017.

Mr. Sonal Jain, Advocate, appears and accepts notice for the  
non-applicant in I.A. No.2/2017 in SLP(C) No.23417/2016

Mr. Balraj Dewan, Advocate, appears and accepts notice for the  
non-applicant in I.A. No.3/2017 in SLP(C) No.23417/2016 and for  
respondent/alleged contemnor in C.P. (C) No.849/2017 in SLP(C)  
No.23417/2016.

Reply, if any, be filed within one week.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)  
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR