

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.5

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 569/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-11-2010 in CR No. 6116/2010 11-11-2010 in CR No. 6116/2010 11-11-2010 in CR No. 6116/2010 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

RAM LAL (DEAD) THROUGH LRS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM DASS

Respondent(s)

IA 2 AND 3 (FOR MODIFICATION OF ORDER DATED 08.12.2016 AND DISMISSAL OF SLP FOR NON COMPLIANCE OF ORDER DATED 8.12.2016 IN SLP(C)NO.23417/2016)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 849/2017 In SLP(C) No. 23417/2016

SLP(C) No. 23417/2016 (IV-B)

(FOR MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER ON IA 2/2017 FOR ON IA 3/2017 and CONTEMPT PETITION 849/2017 IS TO BE LISTED.)

Date : 23-03-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGUDAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jay Kishor Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Balwant Sathe, AOR

Mr. Angad Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Dewan, Adv.
Mr. Balraj Dewan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. N. Haksar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sonal Jain, AOR
Ms. Heena Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.
Ms. Aakansha Munjal, Adv.
Mr. Siddhant Gupta, Adv.
Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.
For M/S. Karanjawala & Co.

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by learned counsel for the
petitioners seeking adjournment due to personal difficulty.

List on 03.04.2018.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR